1/18
Reference: 100-P-000096-EN-12
Issue: 05.2021
Internal Gear Pump
Series QXEH
100-P-000096-EN-12/05.2021
Internal Gear Pumps QXEH

Option see section 4.2.3
Q X 0 4 0 R-5 2E H 0 9
4.2.1 Ordering example:
Required: single pump
Displacement: 40 cm3/rev
Continuous pressure: 250 bar
Seal material: FPM (Viton)
For use with mineral oil
Ordering Code: QXEH52-040R09
4.2.2 Standard configuration
� direction of rotation - right (cw)
� 2-hole mounting flange to ISO 3019/1 (SAE):
sizes QXEH 3-6
� 2-hole mounting flange to ISO 3019/2 (Metr.):
size QXEH 8
� Nitrile seals
� cylindrical shaft end to ISO R775
� black priming RAL 9004, flange without priming
4.2.3 Options
-O = pump without priming
06 = external drain port
QXEH 3-5  = G¼”
QXEH 6  = G⅜”
QXEH 8  = G½”
09 = seal material FPM (Viton), without priming
11 = shaft end with spline shaft
SAE ANSI B92.1, DIN ISO 3019-1
11-6 = combination of option 11 and 06
29 = for HFB and HFC fluids,
pump without priming
29-6 = combination of option 29 and option 06
100-P-000096-EN-12/05.2021
Internal Gear Pumps QXEH
11/18
5 Double pumps
QXEH pumps of the same size or of different sizes can be
combined to form double pumps.
This double pump consists of two hydraulically separated
single pumps driven by one motor unit.
An internal coupling connects the two pinion shafts, both of
which are a one-piece design. The two single pumps each
have a suction and a pressure port.
The larger pump of a combination is located on the shaft-
end side (the drive side) and is referred to as pump 1. Where
both pumps have the same frame size, the pump with the
larger displacement is on the drive side. Combinations are
available with the same frame size and with the next-larger/
smaller size (see Section 5.1). The relevant dimension
pages for the combinations can be found in Section 5.2.
5.1 Selection table
10    12   16 20    25  32      40    50  63 80   100    125   160   200  250
Displacement [cm3/rev]
QXEH32 QXEH42 QXEH52 QXEH62 QXEH82
Size
Pump 2

Multiple unit
-QXEH 42 025 -32 016/ -ME06
5.3.1 Ordering example:
Required: double pump
Pump 1
Displacement: 25 cm3/U
Continuous pressure: 250 bar
Type: QXEH42-025
For use with mineral oil
Pump 2
Displacement : 16 cm3/U
Continuous pressure: 250 bar
Type: QXEH32-016
Ordering code: QXEH42-025//32-016R06-ME
5.3.2 Standard configuration
� direction of rotation - right (CW)
� 2-hole mounting flange to ISO 3019/1 (SAE):
sizes QXEH 3-6
� 2-hole mounting flange to ISO 3019/2 (Metr.):
size QXEH 8
� nitrile seals
� parallel shaft end to ISO R775
� black priming RAL 9004, flange without priming
� external drain port (option 06)
QXEH 3-5 = G¼“
QXEH 6 = G⅜“
QXEH 8 = G½“
5.3.3 Options
-O = pump without priming
18 = FPM (Viton) seals,
pump without priming
11-6 = shaft end with spline shaft SAE
ANSI B92.1, ISO 3019-1
29-6 = for HFB and HFC fluids,
pump without priming
Further options on request.
100-P-000096-EN-12/05.2021
Internal Gear Pumps QXEH
16/18
6 Fluid
QXEH pumps require fluid with a minimum cleanliness level
of ISO 4406 code 20/18/15.
We recommend the use of fluids that contain anti-wear ad­
ditives for operation with boundary lubrication. Fluids with­
out appropriate additives reduce the service life of pumps
and motors. The user is responsible for maintaining, and
regularly checking the fluid quality. Bucher Hydraulics rec­
ommends a load capacity of > 30 N/mm2 to Brugger DIN
51347. This is particularly important in applications with
variable-speed drives and speeds < 1000 rpm.
7 Operational reliability
To guarantee the reliable operation and a long service life
of the QXEH, a maintenance schedule must be prepared for